

Government of West Bengal Engineer-in-Chief & E.O. Secretary Public Works Department 'NABANNA', 8th Floor, Room No. 802 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah - 711 102 Tel No: (033) 2253-5164, Fax No : (033) 2214-1075 E-mail -encpwd2014@gmail.com

Memo No: -815-ENC/2023

Date: 29.11.2023

<u>Order</u>

Considering prayer of Sri Subrata Mondal, Contractual Computer Operator, presently posted at the office of the Executive Engineer, Malda Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte., service of Sri Mondal is hereby being placed at the office of the Assistant Engineer, Balurghat Sub Division, Social Sector under Raiganj Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte. On such placement:

- Attendance of Sri Mondal should be sent to Malda Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte within 1st week of every month by the Executive Engineer, Raiganj Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte.
- 2. Executive Engineer, Malda Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte shall draw and disburse monthly remuneration of Sri Mondal and also maintain his service records as usual.
- 3. This come into immediate effect and until further orders.
- 4. All concerned are being informed accordingly.

Engineer-in P.W.D Date :2 9.11.2023

Memo No: -815-/1(5)/-ENC/1(9)2023

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Social Sector, P.W.Dte
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Malda Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Raiganj Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte.
- 4. The Assistant Engineer, Balurghat Sub Division, Social Sector, P.W.Dte.
- 5. Sri Subrata Mondal, Contractual Computer Operator, P.W.Dte

Engineer P.W.D